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Philadelphia Wholesale
Fruit and Vegetable Report

Philadelphia, Pa.
Monday, July 16

Report Supplied by USDA
FRUIT

APPLES: STEADY. CONTROLLED ATMOSPHERE STORAGE
ctn tray pack; WASH Red Delicious USExFcy 64s 19.50; 72s 18.50; 80s
17.50; 88s 16.50-17.50; 100-125 s 15.50-16.50; USFcy 88s 14.50; 100 s 14.00-14.50 few 15.00; 125-138 s 14.50 Golden Delicious USExFcy; 88-100 s21.50; NY Red Delicious combination USExFcy-USFcy 5648 s faircond 4.00; REGULAR STORAGE ctn tray pack; SOUTH AFRICA
Granny Smith 100 s 21.00; 110 s 20.00.

CHERRIES: ABOUT STEADY. WASH 20-lb ctn WA #1 Bing 10 Ms
row size & larger one lot 14.00; 11% row size & larger one lot 12.00; 12row size & larger 12.00-13.00 few best 14.00 fair cond; 8.00-11.00 poor
condition low as 2.00; Lambert 12 row size & larger 14.00; 11% row size
& largerfair appearance 12.00;Ranier no sizemark27.00.

GRAPES: ABOUT STEADY. 22-23 lb. lugs; CALIF Flame Seedless
16.00- few 17.50-19.00fair qual 15.00; Thompson Seedless 20.00fair
qual 17.00-18.00; Cardinals 14.00-15.00; Perlettes 18.00-19.00 fair qual15.00; 20-lb lug wrpd Italian; Muscat 7.00; ARIZ Thompson Seedless
18.00- Perlettes 19.00; MEXICO Flame Seedless 14.00-16.00 fair
qual 14.00Thompson Seedless 19.00fair qual 12.00-14.00.

RASPBERRIES: CALIF 12-% pint flats film overwrpd via air one
label 30.00.

STRAWBERRIES: SUPPLIES LIGHT. CALIF 12-pt flats mostly
med6.60 med-lge preferred labels 13.20via air 15.00-18.00.

VEGETABLES
BEANS: SLIGHTLY HIGHER. Various bu containersRound Green

type unless otherwise stated; NJ 5.00-6.00 mostly 6.00 few 7.00 some
including fair qual 3.504.00; MD one lot 8.00 Kentucky Wonder 8.00;PA 4.50-6.00.

BEETS: NJ crts & ctns bchd 12s 3.504.00 mostly 4.00; OHIO crts
bchd 12s 3.504.00.

BROCCOLI: LOWER. CALIF ctn bchd 14s 8.00 few 9.00-10.00 fair
cond 5.00-6.00; 18s 8.50-9.00 few 10.50fair cond 5.00-6.00; NJ ctn bchd
12s 5.00.

CABBAGE: SLIGHTLY LOWER. 1-3A buctn & crt medium Green
unless otherwise stated; NJ 3.004.00 mostly 3-3.50 few 2.50 one lot 4.50;
Savoy 6.00; Red 5.006.00 mostly 6.00 few 6.50; DERed 5.00.

CARROTS: ABOUT STEADY. CALIF 48-1 lb. film bags in film
sacks med-lge 9.50-10.00 few 9.00 few higher 50-lb sks loose jbo 10.50-
11.00few 10.00 ctn bchd; 24s 10.50-11.00; OHIO minature type 20-12 oz
film bags 8.00-9.00mostly 8.00.

CAULIFLOWER; CALIF ctn film wrpd 9s 9.00; 12s 10.00-11.00 few
12.50fair cond 7.00; 16s 8.00.

CELERY: HIGHER. CALIF ctns & crts l-Vi doz 9-9.50; 2 doz 10.00-
11.00mostly 11.00few 12.00 12.50; 2-% doz 10.50-12.00mostly 12.00few
12.50; 4 doz one lot 11.00; MICH ctns Vb-Vz doz 11.00; OHIO ctns 2-%doz 10.00; 3 doz 9.00; 4 doz8.00-9.00 few 10.00.

CHINESE CABBAGE: CALIF Nappa 1.7 buctns 15.00 WGA 18.00Bok Choy 1.7buctns 14.00.
CUCUMBERS: HIGHER. 1-1/9bucrts & ctns waxed medium unless

otherwise stated; NJ including unwaxed 5.00-6.00 fair appearance 4-
4.50 few 3.50 fair qual 3.004.00 mostly 3-3.50 few 2.00; Ige & sml 4.00;
Pickles sml 10.00-12.00 mostly 10.00; Ige 5.00 fair qual 4.00; NC bubkt
unwaxed poor cond 2.00; FLA flat ctns Long Seedless type film
wrapped; 12s 7.50.

LETTUCE ICEBERG: Ctn 24s unless otherwise stated; CALIF 8-
8.50 mostly 8.50few higher& lower ord cond 4-4.50 film wrpd 9.50-10.00
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ord cond 5-5.50; 30s 9.00; CANADA fair qual 3.00; NYfair qual 3-3.50
one label 6-6.50.

ROMAINE: ABOUT STEADY. CALIF 24s crts 12.00 ctns 8.00-9.00few 9.50; OHIO crt 24s4.50-5.00 few 4.00.
BIGBOSTON: CALIF ctn 24s 8.00; OHIO crt 24s6.00.
BIBB: OHIO 12-quartbkt 4.00 few 5.00 occ lower.
LEAF: CALIF ctn 24s 12.00-13.00; Red 10.00-10.50; OHIO 24-quart

bkt 4.055.00 mostly 4.00 ctn; 24s 8.00; Red 10.00.
MUSHROOMS: SLIGHTLY HIGHER. PA 4-qt bkt med-lge 5.50

some 5.25 few 6.00; sml-med 3.75-4.00 mostly 4.00 few 4.25; 10-lbctn 9-
9.25 few 9.50; flats 10-12oz 9.25-10.00; 12-10oz 9.25.

ONIONS-DRY; LOWER. 50-lb sacks US#l or generally good quality
Yellow unless otherwise stated; TEX Grano jbo 12.00-13.00 fair cond
11.00; med-lge 11.00-12.00; repacker size 11.00some 10.00 few higher;
White Ige 22.00; 25-lb sks Red med 7.000.00 White boilers 11.00-12.00;
20-2 lb mesh bags 11.50-12.00; CALIF Grano Colossal 12.00; jbo 11.00-
12.00mostly 12.00fair cond 10.00; repacker size 11.00; 40-lb ctnRed jbo
9.00 fair cond low as 6.00; NM Grano jbo 13.00 repacker size 11.00fair
cond 8.00; WA jbo 12.00-13.00mostly 12.00 fair cond low as 9.00; ITALY
50-Ibbkt Red med 35.00.

ONIONS-GREEN: ABOUT STEADY. NJ crt bchd 36s 6.00 air cond
4.00- CALIF ctns bchd 48s 7.00; 16-qtbkt bchd 24s 4.00.

PARSLEY: ABOUT STEADY. Bchd 5 dozen curly unless otherwise
stated; NJ bubkts 7.00-8.00 mostly 7.50-8.00 plain one lot 6.00-7.00;
OHIO 11/9 bucrts 8.00-9.00 mostly 8.00 fair cond 6.00-7.00 plain one lot
6.00-

PEAS-GREEN CALIF bucrt 17.00.
PEAS-SOUTHERN: FLA buhmprsPurple Hull 10.00.
PEAS-SUGAR: CALIF 10-lbctnper lb 1.90.
PEPPERS; ABOUT STEADY. Calif Wondertype Green 1-1/9bucrts

& ctns unless otherwise stated; NC Ige 8.00-9.00; med-lge 7.00-8.00;
med 5-5.50 few 6.00; sml-med 4.00; sml 3-3.50; Longhots 11.50-12.00;
FLA Cubanelle med 9.00-10.00; NJ extra Ige 10.00-11.00; Ige 8.00-9.00;
med-lge 7.00-8.00; med 6.00; Longhots 10.00; GA Ige fair qual 6.00-7.00
mostly 6.50; mixed Red med-lge 5.50-6.00; Red med-lge 15.00ord cond
5.00; VA med fair qual4-4.50; sml 3-3.50.

RADISHES: SLIGHTLY HIGHER. Ctns Red 30-6 oz film bags
unless otherwisestated; OHIO 3-3.50 mostly 3.00 ctn bchd; 24s 4.50-6.00
mostly 5.00; White 24-8 oz. film bags 5.005.00; CANADA 3.00.

SPINACH. ABOUT STEADY. Savoy type unless otherwise stated;
NJ bubkt 7.00-8.00; OHIO 1-1/9 bucrt clipped 7.00-8.00; COLO bubkts 9-
9.50; CALIF ctn flat type bchd 24s 11.00.

SQUASH: SLIGHTTY LOWER. Vi buctns unless otherwise stated;
NJ Zucchini sml-med 2.50-3.00 mostly 2.50 few 3.50-4.00; med 1.50-2.00
mostly 2.00; 1-1/9 or bucrt med 4.005.00 mostly 5.00; Yellow
Straightneck sml-med 2.50-3.50 mostly 3.00; med 1.50-2.50mostly 2.00;
1-1/9bucrt med 4.00-5.00; Spaghetti 1-1/9bucrt 9.00-10.00.

TOMATOES: HIGHER. 25-lb ctn Pink to Light Red US combination
or better or generally good quality unless otherwise stated; SALES
BY REPACKERS; SC & VA sx6s 11.50-12.00; 6x6s 10.00; 6x7s 9.00;
SALES BY OTHERS; SC one lot sx6s 12.00; 6x6s 11.00; 6x7s 10.00; NJ
Turning to Pink mostly Pink Ige 10.00-12.00 few 13.00-14.00 fair qual
8.00-9.00 few 9.50fair cond 7.00; med 7.00-9.00 mostly 8.00 fair qual 5.00-
6.00 fair cond 3.00 no size mark ord qual 3.004.00; VA Vine Ripe sx6s
8.50-10.00; FLA Vine Ripe 5x6 fair qual 8.00; 6x6s & larger 9.00; MD
sx6s 9.00-10.00 ; 6x6s 8.00-9.00; 6x7s 5.50; GA sx6s fair cond 6.50-7.00 ord
cond 4.00; CHERRY TYPE 12-1pt flats; CALIF 8.00-9.00; NJ few 5.00
fair appearance 3.004.00.

BUTLER

Fun line... full time pei

Good’sFruit and
Vegetable Auction

Tuesday, July 17
Report Suppliedby Auction

ACORN SQUASH-5.50bu.
APPLES-2.75,3.75 bu.
BLUEBERRIES-1.40-1.55 qt.
BROCCOLJ-.20-.60 bunch.
CABBAGE-1.00-3.10 bu.
CANTALOUPES-.60-.80 apiece.
CARROTS-.05-.40 bunch.
CAULIFLOWER-.30-.70 hd.
CORN-.90-1.27 doz.
CUCUMBERS-1.00-3.25 bu.
EGGPLANT-3.00-5.00 bu.
LETTUCE-2.00 box.
ONIONS-.10-.35 bunch.
PATTY PANS-3.25 half bu.
PICKLES-5.75 box.
PEPPERS-2.00-7.00bu.
POTATOES-1.25/10 lb. bag;

2.75/20 lb. bag.
RASPBERRIES-1.90-2.20 qt.
RED BEETS-.10-.37 bunch; $7.00

bu.
RHUBARB-. 10-. 15bunch.
SQUASH-1.00-3.00bu.
STRING BEANS-1.25-7.00 bu.
WATERMELON-1.50-1.90 apie-

ce.
ZUCCHINI-1.504.00 half bu,

New Holland
Dairy

New Holland Sales Stables
Wednesday, July 18

Report supplied by auction
Reported receipts of 115 cows,

102heifers, and 0 bulls.
Market steady on very active

market.
Load of fresh and springer cows

Connecticut 950.00-1325.00; few
registered cows up to 1525.00; 1 Id,
upstate fresh and springers 725.00-
960.00; several local fresh heifers
600.00- local consignment of
fresh cows and springers 650.00-
1000.00; small herd dispersal, all
stages of production, few springers
700.00- couple fresh cows
750.00- milkers

Springing heifers650.00-850.00.
Open heifers200.00460.00,

Livestock
Systems

formance leaders

VEL-AGRI HEAT EXCHANGER
Uses animal heat to warm incoming air

Reduces heating costs drastically

"SWw*

Street at cold weather ventilating fan and heater
It may be the only heat tource needed

Model HR 7.5 $ 1 AAA
Reg. Price $1,286 Special Price Thru Aug. I |UTO

FIBERGLASS
VENTILATION FANS

STREAMLINED FIBERGLASS FAN HOUSING
won t rust
won t corrode
no paint problems
no square corners to colled dust and
moisture
more etticieni air How through housing
Hush wall mount housing
coated inside and outside win Micro Mix*
tor ngidily
lifetime guarantee on housing

Call Triple H Construction For Your
Building And Ventilation Needs!

Contact: GlennHorst Nevin Wagner or Luke Hibshman
QUALITY CUSTOM BUILDERS of Dairy, Swine, Poultry,

Horse,. StorageAmM-ight Commercial Buildings

Greater capacity, for example
means reduced storage cost per ton
The Volumaster system's motorized
distribution evenly packs 19% more
silage into the silo than with no
distribution, 8% more than non
powered distributors Then, new big
volume unloading features throw
silage out faster

Low maintenance and eaay-to-
servlce features can save you even
more money and headaches They're
designed for convenience, long life
and trouble-free operation

When you add it all up, it’s easy to
see why more farmers depend on
Butler unloaders than any other
brand And, why you should find out
how you can get good-as-gold per
formance with a new Volumaster
silage distnbutor/unloader

NEW
good-as-gold

performance stand;

The new Volumaster silage distnbutor/unloader is
like finding the end of the rainbow in your silo It's a
whole new machine from the company that invented
and perfected ring drive unloaders By combining the
best of the Butler/Jamesway Volumatic* 111 system
with 25 new features, the Volumaster system
provides total performance for cost effective feeding
management

Now's The Time For
BARN RENOVATION!
Equipment In Stock For Fast

Installation...
CALL FOR OUR PRICES

wr- HATR V • 3 Servicemen* 3 Service Trucks* 24 Hr. Service

an 2 MTaethd PA18343 No* Servif« the counties of Northampton.
RD 2, Box 2332 Mt Bethel, PA 18343 Monroe & Leh jgh in pa.

A|so Sussex,
(717) o“7-5141 Warren & Hunterdon Counties in NJ

lucing

ASTER
rOR I UNLOADER

leader


